330 MARYLAND MANUAL.

1934

State Auditor:

Deputy Auditor for Oyster Work 2,400.00

Traveling Expenses 2,000.00
To the Inter-Racial Commission. ... ... 1,000.00
For repairs and equipment to public buildings

in Annapolis 5,000.00
Care and replacement of trees, Mansion and

State House grounds 250.00
Automobile for GOVeINOT .o e
State Aviation Commission 1,500.00

Tercentenary Commission, subject to the ap

proval of the Governor 2,5600.00
For pensions in accordance with the Acts of

1929, Chapter 351, and upon recommenda-

tion o fClerks and Registers’ Retirement

Board 3,414.00
State’s share of the maintenance of the

Annapolis Sewerage Plant__________ ... 2,500.00
For the refund of money erroneously paid
into the State Treasury, in accordance with
the recommendations of the Treasury
Officials:
Colonel George M. Lee, Owings Mills____. 25.26
The Fidelity Trust Company, Executor of
the Estate of George H. McPherson....... 53.06
Safe Deposit and Trust Company, Exccu-
tor of the Estate of Frank 8. Hamble-
ton 2,909.01
Marlborough Pharmacy 40.00
Mrs. Florence E. Dale ..o 13.33
Charles H. Brooks 7.60
Tstate of David E. Price. . ..o 50.00
Allied Mutuals Liability Insurance Co..... 665.35

Samuel M. Shoemaker, Executor of the
Estate of Mrs. Miriam E. Harper.. ..
Claims allowed by State Industrial Accident
Commission to Charles M. Fredericks, $537.-
50, and Catherine Spence, $288.00. ... 472.67
Claim of George H. Dashiells, for work in
connection with installation of stokers at

Springfield State Hospital . ... $825.67
Crownsville State Hospital, for maintenance
of 100 additional patients_ ... . . 1,287.13

For detective service and expenses of Mat-

thew Williams case, subject to approval of

Attorney General 22,500.00
Deficit in appropriation for publication of

Congstitutional Amendments, Proclamations,

Pardons, etc. 2,927.96

Annapolis Fire Department . ..o 7,385.00
To Tercentenary Commission, for expenses in

connection with 300th Anniversary, to be

spent under direction of Governor. 2,000.00
To Bank Commissioner, for deficit due

ployment of additional Bank Examiners.. .. 10,000.00
To State Tobacco Warehouse, for deficit in

operating expenses 60,000.00

Total Appropriations from General Funds_. 33,436.07

$258,261.94



